PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Francesco LOMBARD	INI		07/27/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	GRUPPO COLINES S.R.L.				
Street Address:	Via Prina 3				
City:	Novara				
	ITALY				
Postal Code:	28100				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Ty					
Application Number:	1054	4363			
Application Number: 10544363 89 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 0					
Fax Number:	lumber: (212)302-8998				
Phone:	2123028989 ipdocket@hgcpatent.com				
	Email: ipdocket@hgcpatent.com				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: Kathleen A. Costigan					
Address Line 1: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C.					
Address Line 2: 1230 Avenue of the Americas, 7th Floor					
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020					
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	1586-006			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	२:	Kathleen A. Costigan			
Total Attachments: 2 source=1586P006assignment#page1.tif source=1586P006assignment#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

W	HEREAS	we	<u>the</u>	under	signed	, Francesco	DOMBARDINI of	·		
						Via Buona	arroti 27/29			
						<u>1- 28060</u>	NIBBIA-NOVARA	Italy		
					,					
									-	

_____; and

	WHEREAS, GRUPPO COLINES S.r.l.	,
а	corporation of Italy	<i>r</i>
	ving a place of business at	-
	A Prina 3 I- 28100 NOVARA, Italy	,

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on ______, and entitled ______, process AND APPARATUS FOR THE FRODUCTION OF A BLISTER SHEET

and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said Assignee.

We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.

The Attorney of Record is hereby authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent and Trademark Office.

> PATENT REEL: 026936 FRAME: 0672

We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and invertions covered thereby.

JULY 27 2005		
Date		Francesco LOMBARDINI
Date	258.0°	
Date		

2

RECORDED: 09/20/2011

1